JU309*

Supreme Court Act 1935

Supreme Court (Fees) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2015

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations are the Supreme Court (Fees) Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2015.

2. Commencement

- (a) regulations 1 and 2 on the day on which these regulations are published in the *Gazette* (*gazettal day*);
- (b) the rest of the regulations
 - (i) if gazettal day is before 1 July 2015 on 1 July 2015; or
 - (ii) if gazettal day is, or is after, 1 July 2015 on the day after gazettal day.

3. Regulations amended

These regulations amend the *Supreme Court (Fees) Regulations 2002*.

4. Schedule 1 amended

(1) In Schedule 1 Division 1 amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

[lable	
Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 1	969.00	1 085.00
	1 887.00	2 113.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 2(a)	969.00	1 085.00
	1 887.00	2 113.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 2(b)	969.00	1 085.00
	1 887.00	2 113.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 2(c)	323.00	362.00
	632.00	708.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 2(d)	323.00	362.00
	632.00	708.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 3	648.00	723.00
	1 263.00	1 415.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 4	969.00	1 085.00
	1 887.00	2 113.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 5	648.00	726.00
	1 683.00	1 885.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 6	648.00	726.00
	1 683.00	1 885.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 7	228.00	255.00
	442.00	495.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 9(a)	314.00	352.00
	610.00	683.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 10	32.70	36.60
	(each occurrence)	
	\$1.45	\$1.60
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 11(a)	48.10 (each occurrence)	53.90
		01.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 11(b)	81.00 (each occurrence)	91.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 12(b)(i)	11.40	12.75
	(each occurrence)	

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 12(b)(ii)	1.45 (each occurrence)	1.60
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 12(c)	15.75 (each occurrence)	17.65
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 12(d)	34.00 (each occurrence)	38.10
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 12(e)	64.50 (each occurrence)	72.00
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 13(a)	6.35 (each occurrence)	7.10
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 13(b)	15.75 (each occurrence)	17.65
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 13(c)	1.50 (each occurrence)	1.70
Sch. 1 Div. 1 it. 14	272.00	305.00

(2) In Schedule 1 Division 2 amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

Table		
Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 1	161.50	181.00
	419.00	469.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 2	2 434.00	2 726.00
	6 325.00	7 084.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 3	323.00	362.00
	632.00	708.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 4	228.00	255.00
	442.00	495.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 5	812.00	909.00
	1 579.00	1 768.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 6	648.00	726.00
	1 683.00	1 885.00
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 7	648.00	726.00
	1 683.00	1 885.00

Table

Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 8	32.70 (each occurrence)	36.60
	\$1.45	\$1.60
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 9(b)(i)	11.45 (each occurrence)	12.80
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 9(b)(ii)	1.45 (each occurrence)	1.60
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 9(c)	15.75 (each occurrence)	17.65
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 9(d)	34.00 (each occurrence)	38.10
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 10(a)	6.35 (each occurrence)	7.10
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 10(b)	15.75 (each occurrence)	17.65
Sch. 1 Div. 2 it. 10(c)	1.50 (each occurrence)	1.70

5. Schedule 2 amended

In Schedule 2 amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

Provision	Delete	Insert	
Sch. 2 it. 1(a)	102.50	115.00	
Sch. 2 it. 1(b)	102.50	115.00	
Sch. 2 it. 1(c)	27.20	30.50	
Sch. 2 it. 2	56.50	63.50	
Sch. 2 it. 3(a)	1.45	1.60	
Sch. 2 it. 3(b)	1.60	1.80	
Sch. 2 it. 4	54.50	61.00	
Sch. 2 it. 5(a)	174.50	195.50	

Т	a	b	le	•

6. Schedule 3 amended

In Schedule 3 amend the provisions listed in the Table as set out in the Table.

Table		
Provision	Delete	Insert
Sch. 3 it. 1	271.00	304.00
Sch. 3 it. 2	64.50	72.00
Sch. 3 it. 3	64.50	72.00
Sch. 3 it. 4(b)	15.75	17.65
Sch. 3 it. 5	81.00	91.00
Sch. 3 it. 6	32.70	36.60

R. KENNEDY, Clerk of the Executive Council.